Highland Road Pipeline Improvements - Part A Project No. 11-FM-MS-004A

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	BOONE SERVICES LLC UNIT PRICE AMOUNT		HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
1122100	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	SY	AS BID 45300	\$0.46	AMOUNT \$20,838.00	UNIT PRICE \$1.50	AMOUNT \$67,950.00	UNIT PRICE \$3.33	AMOUNT \$150,849.00	UNIT PRICE \$0.43	AMOUNT \$19,479.00	UNIT PRICE \$0.52	\$23,556.00
1151100	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	4870	\$138.00	\$672,060.00	\$80.00	\$389,600.00	\$111.00	\$540,570.00	\$128.40	\$625,308.00	\$156.00	\$759,720.00
1151300	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	11000	\$80.50	\$885,500.00	\$75.00	\$825,000.00	\$108.59	\$1,194,490.00	\$74.90	\$823,900.00	\$124.00	\$1,364,000.00
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$32,865.56	\$32,865.56	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$194,848.00	\$194,848.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1	\$40,275.00	\$40,275.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,712.00	\$1,712.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement with Asphalt Overlay	SY	8940	\$13.83	\$123,640.20	\$7.00	\$62,580.00	\$7.50	\$67,050.00	\$11.77	\$105,223.80	\$14.00	\$125,160.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	10960	\$13.83	\$151,576.80	\$7.00	\$76,720.00	\$6.50	\$71,240.00	\$8.56	\$93,817.60	\$13.00	\$142,480.00
2020600 2020800	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	SY LF	110 8650	\$12.13 \$5.85	\$1,334.30 \$50,602.50	\$7.00 \$1.50	\$770.00 \$12,975.00	\$10.00 \$5.00	\$1,100.00 \$43,250.00	\$7.49 \$7.49	\$823.90 \$64,788.50	\$20.00 \$12.50	\$2,200.00 \$108,125.00
2020800	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	39320	\$13.80	\$542,616.00	\$7.50	\$294,900.00	\$5.00 \$7.00	\$275,240.00	\$8.56	\$336,579.20	\$13.60	\$534,752.00
5021108	Restore Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with Asphalt Overlay	SY	9000	\$103.50	\$931,500.00	\$85.00	\$765,000.00	\$80.00	\$720,000.00	\$117.70	\$1,059,300.00	\$152.00	\$1,368,000.00
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	SY	20000	\$25.17	\$503,400.00	\$10.00	\$200,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$34.43	\$688,600.00	\$26.25	\$525,000.00
7010208	8" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	30	\$115.15	\$3,454.50	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$35.40	\$1,062.00	\$75.52	\$2,265.60	\$189.00	\$5,670.00
7010212	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	80	\$116.10	\$9,288.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00	\$42.07	\$3,365.60	\$75.52	\$6,041.60	\$170.00	\$13,600.00
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	210	\$101.29	\$21,270.90	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$44.93	\$9,435.30	\$80.56	\$16,917.60	\$250.00	\$52,500.00
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	90	\$105.92	\$9,532.80	\$59.00	\$5,310.00	\$49.50	\$4,455.00	\$86.33	\$7,769.70	\$350.00	\$31,500.00
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	240	\$118.74	\$28,497.60	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$96.75	\$23,220.00	\$104.00	\$24,960.00	\$230.00	\$55,200.00
7010236 7010242	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF LF	40 30	\$181.07 \$226.79	\$7,242.80 \$6,803.70	\$119.00 \$150.00	\$4,760.00 \$4,500.00	\$158.53 \$270.16	\$6,341.20 \$8,104.80	\$200.00 \$186.00	\$8,000.00 \$5.580.00	\$274.00 \$600.00	\$10,960.00 \$18,000.00
7010242	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF LF	20	\$284.82	\$5,696.40	\$195.00	\$4,500.00 \$3,900.00	\$379.20	\$7,584.00	\$201.00	\$5,580.00 \$4,020.00	\$663.00	\$18,000.00
7010248	30" Equiv. Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arch	LF	10	\$192.22	\$1,922.20	\$91.00	\$3,900.00 \$910.00	\$379.20 \$324.50	\$3,245.00	\$154.00	\$4,020.00 \$1,540.00	\$850.00	\$13,260.00
7010336	36" Equiv. Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arch	LF	10	\$225.44	\$2,254.40	\$119.00	\$1,190.00	\$354.00	\$3.540.00	\$178.00	\$1,780.00	\$345.00	\$3,450.00
7010348	48" Equiv. Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arch	LF	20	\$370.40	\$7,408.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$472.00	\$9,440.00	\$241.00	\$4,820.00	\$332.00	\$6,640.00
7020300	Grate Inlet (Riveted Reticuline or Fabricated Bar)	EACH	4	\$4,222.00	\$16,888.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$3,363.00	\$13,452.00	\$4,612.00	\$18,448.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00
7020500	Single Curb Inlet (Pipe Behind Curb) for Subdivision	EACH	2	\$5,612.00	\$11,224.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$6,743.00	\$13,486.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00
7023000	Junction Box (Concrete or Brick)	EACH	2	\$3,683.00	\$7,366.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,130.00	\$8,260.00	\$5,674.00	\$11,348.00	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	CY	38300	\$69.95	\$2,679,085.00	\$80.00	\$3,064,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,872,500.00	\$55.34	\$2,119,522.00	\$86.77	\$3,323,291.00
802101C	PVC Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (8")	LF LF	60	\$59.39	\$3,563.40	\$86.00	\$5,160.00	\$167.63	\$10,057.80 \$3,352.60	\$402.75	\$24,165.00	\$178.00	\$10,680.00 \$4,900.00
802102C 802103C	PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (8") PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (8")	LF LF	20 30	\$66.23 \$71.84	\$1,324.60 \$2,155.20	\$87.00 \$89.00	\$1,740.00 \$2,670.00	\$167.63 \$167.63	\$3,352.60 \$5,028.90	\$403.54 \$402.75	\$8,070.80 \$12.082.50	\$245.00 \$207.00	\$4,900.00 \$6,210.00
802103C	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1 - 12.0) (6)	LF	20	\$107.14	\$2,142.80	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$107.03 \$195.47	\$3,909.40	\$326.23	\$6,524.60	\$342.00	\$6,210.00
802103L	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (24")	LF	280	\$120.57	\$33,759.60	\$200.00	\$56,000.00	\$214.14	\$59,959.20	\$342.78	\$95,978.40	\$295.00	\$82,600.00
802104E	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (12")	LF	380	\$89.97	\$34,188.60	\$175.00	\$66,500.00	\$187.62	\$71,295.60	\$409.05	\$155,439.00	\$224.00	\$85,120.00
802104I	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (18")	LF	60	\$118.98	\$7,138.80	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$206.31	\$12,378.60	\$422.46	\$25,347.60	\$361.00	\$21,660.00
802104K	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (21")	LF	750	\$126.31	\$94,732.50	\$205.00	\$153,750.00	\$222.50	\$166,875.00	\$431.36	\$323,520.00	\$405.00	\$303,750.00
802104L	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (24")	LF	3550	\$136.11	\$483,190.50	\$210.00	\$745,500.00	\$248.23	\$881,216.50	\$342.76	\$1,216,798.00	\$310.00	\$1,100,500.00
802104Q	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (36")	LF	540	\$238.71	\$128,903.40	\$425.00	\$229,500.00	\$516.75	\$279,045.00	\$688.61	\$371,849.40	\$380.00	\$205,200.00
802104R	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (42")	LF LF	80	\$443.66	\$35,492.80	\$450.00	\$36,000.00	\$695.85	\$55,668.00	\$715.21	\$57,216.80	\$537.00	\$42,960.00
802105E 802105I	PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (12") PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (18")	LF LF	1250 1050	\$112.79 \$146.52	\$140,987.50 \$153,846.00	\$195.00 \$215.00	\$243,750.00 \$225,750.00	\$241.84 \$260.55	\$302,300.00 \$273,577.50	\$603.13 \$616.35	\$753,912.50 \$647,167.50	\$287.00 \$423.00	\$358,750.00 \$444,150.00
802105L	PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (24")	LF	3220	\$167.41	\$539.060.20	\$220.00	\$708,400.00	\$291.22	\$937,728.40	\$633.89	\$2,041,125.80	\$370.00	\$1.191.400.00
802105Q	PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (36")	LF	150	\$293.85	\$44,077.50	\$435.00	\$65,250.00	\$544.26	\$81,639.00	\$1,270.95	\$190,642.50	\$500.00	\$75,000.00
802106L	PVC Sewer Pipe (20.1' - 24.0') (24")	LF	1010	\$194.07	\$196,010.70	\$230.00	\$232,300.00	\$647.98	\$654,459.80	\$1,226.92	\$1,239,189.20	\$532.00	\$537,320.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	5	\$1,970.00	\$9,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$235.86	\$1,179.30	\$3,579.00	\$17,895.00	\$4,560.00	\$22,800.00
8024000	Adjusted Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connections	EACH	5	\$2,940.00	\$14,700.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$782.50	\$3,912.50	\$2,768.00	\$13,840.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
8024100	Sewer Service Lateral	LF	880	\$68.10	\$59,928.00	\$60.00	\$52,800.00	\$37.79	\$33,255.20	\$108.08	\$95,110.40	\$177.00	\$155,760.00
8024200	Sewer Service Lateral Coneection Stack	VF	330	\$253.46	\$83,641.80	\$64.00	\$21,120.00	\$136.77	\$45,134.10	\$28.44	\$9,385.20	\$108.00	\$35,640.00
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EACH LUMP	31 1	\$765.49 \$3,000.00	\$23,730.19	\$500.00 \$15,000.00	\$15,500.00 \$15,000.00	\$285.00 \$75,000.00	\$8,835.00 \$75,000.00	\$470.53 \$41,446.00	\$14,586.43 \$41,446.00	\$1,640.00 \$110,000.00	\$50,840.00 \$110,000.00
8028000 8028200	Abandon Sewer Pipe (w/Flowable Fill in-Place) Remove Sewer Pipe	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$409,060.00	\$15,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$75,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$75,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$41,446.00 \$32,100.00	\$41,446.00 \$32,100.00	\$110,000.00 \$166,000.00	\$110,000.00 \$166,000.00
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	1	\$6,070.00	\$6,070.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,996.90	\$3,996.90	\$12,794.00	\$32,100.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
8031484	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.1" - 16.0")	EACH	2	\$9,166.00	\$18,332.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$5,551.32	\$11,102.64	\$14,944.00	\$29,888.00	\$10,230.00	\$20,460.00
8031485	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	EACH	6	\$13,633.00	\$81,798.00	\$8,800.00	\$52,800.00	\$8,489.16	\$50,934.96	\$19,190.00	\$115,140.00	\$13,650.00	\$81,900.00
8031603	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH	2	\$11,065.00	\$22,130.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,669.74	\$11,339.48	\$14,796.00	\$29,592.00	\$11,420.00	\$22,840.00
8031604	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH	23	\$12,929.00	\$297,367.00	\$10,500.00	\$241,500.00	\$9,406.80	\$216,356.40	\$18,718.00	\$430,514.00	\$15,200.00	\$349,600.00
8031605	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	EACH	26	\$16,363.00	\$425,438.00	\$12,000.00	\$312,000.00	\$11,885.20	\$309,015.20	\$21,664.00	\$563,264.00	\$19,685.00	\$511,810.00
8031606	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (20.1' - 24.0')	EACH	5	\$20,157.00	\$100,785.00	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$13,831.46	\$69,157.30	\$28,538.00	\$142,690.00	\$24,330.00	\$121,650.00
8031723	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH	1	\$16,440.00	\$16,440.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$53,000.00	\$9,705.02 \$10.757.31	\$9,705.02	\$18,118.00	\$18,118.00	\$16,858.00	\$16,858.00 \$76,340.00
8031724 8031725	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0') 72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	EACH EACH	3	\$20,077.00 \$25,349.00	\$80,308.00 \$76,047.00	\$13,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$52,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$10,757.31 \$13,868.31	\$43,029.24 \$41,604.93	\$21,954.00 \$27,000.00	\$87,816.00 \$81,000.00	\$19,085.00 \$19,318.00	\$76,340.00 \$57,954.00
8031725 803200C	Sanitary Sewer Mannoles (16.1 - 20.0) Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	VF	260	\$25,349.00	\$76,047.00 \$12,480.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00 \$54,600.00	\$13,868.31	\$41,604.93 \$55,517.80	\$27,000.00	\$81,000.00 \$15,548.00	\$19,318.00	\$57,954.00
803200C	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8) Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (15")	VF	10	\$106.98	\$1,069.80	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$361.53	\$3,615.30	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$535.00	\$5,350.00
8034000	Abandon Sewer Manhole	EACH	20	\$2,086.00	\$41,720.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$663.75	\$13,275.00	\$963.00	\$19,260.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00
804020B	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (6")	LF	390	\$53.86	\$21,005.40	\$57.00	\$22,230.00	\$52.94	\$20,646.60	\$70.70	\$27,573.00	\$74.00	\$28,860.00
804020C	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	220	\$61.25	\$13,475.00	\$61.00	\$13,420.00	\$61.70	\$13,574.00	\$82.59	\$18,169.80	\$86.00	\$18,920.00

ITEMANIC	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES BOONE S		RVICES LLC	HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		JB JAMES CONSTRUCTION LLC	
ITEM NO.			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
804020I	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	3190	\$88.44	\$282,123.60	\$145.00	\$462,550.00	\$145.49	\$464,113.10	\$157.55	\$502,584.50	\$150.00	\$478,500.00
804020L	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	5510	\$112.15	\$617,946.50	\$170.00	\$936,700.00	\$178.70	\$984,637.00	\$178.39	\$982,928.90	\$216.00	\$1,190,160.00
804042B	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (6")	LF	580	\$54.56	\$31,644.80	\$69.00	\$40,020.00	\$58.73	\$34,063.40	\$107.62	\$62,419.60	\$96.00	\$55,680.00
804042C	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	280	\$67.53	\$18,908.40	\$72.00	\$20,160.00	\$68.58	\$19,202.40	\$105.97	\$29,671.60	\$119.00	\$33,320.00
804042I	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	320	\$115.98	\$37,113.60	\$175.00	\$56,000.00	\$170.93	\$54,697.60	\$205.36	\$65,715.20	\$196.00	\$62,720.00
804042L	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	920	\$161.35	\$148,442.00	\$205.00	\$188,600.00	\$221.96	\$204,203.20	\$254.83	\$234,443.60	\$260.00	\$239,200.00
8045000	Fittings	LB	19100	\$5.20	\$99,320.00	\$6.00	\$114,600.00	\$7.92	\$151,272.00	\$4.42	\$84,422.00	\$3.30	\$63,030.00
8049002	Air Release / Vacuum Valve (2")	EACH	13	\$10,178.00	\$132,314.00	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$13,078.56	\$170,021.28	\$10,710.00	\$139,230.00	\$9,300.00	\$120,900.00
8049003	Air Release / Vacuum Valve (3")	EACH	6	\$12,204.00	\$73,224.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$13,857.53	\$83,145.18	\$12,129.00	\$72,774.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00
8049006	Air Release / Vacuum Valve (6")	EACH	2	\$15,056.00	\$30,112.00	\$10,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$15,506.46	\$31,012.92	\$14,288.00	\$28,576.00	\$14,300.00	\$28,600.00
804920B	Force Main Tie-In (6")	EACH	1	\$1,072.00	\$1,072.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,346.74	\$5,346.74	\$3,446.00	\$3,446.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
804920D	Force Main Tie-In (10")	EACH	1	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,936.41	\$9,936.41	\$3,476.00	\$3,476.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
804920I	Force Main Tie-In (18")	EACH	1	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,325.23	\$20,325.23	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
804920L	Force Main Tie-In (24")	EACH	1	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$20,727.90	\$20,727.90	\$5,873.00	\$5,873.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
8125101	Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF	500	\$46.00	\$23,000.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.21	\$1,605.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00
8130001	Bypass Pumping Greater Than 16" Up to 36"	EACH	6	\$4,210.00	\$25,260.00	\$16,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$32,100.00	\$17,500.00	\$105,000.00
8150015	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF	500	\$23.00	\$11,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.21	\$1,605.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00
817001L	24" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	40	\$681.85	\$27,274.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	\$648.63	\$25,945.20	\$1,164.00	\$46,560.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00
817001O	30" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	130	\$695.58	\$90,425.40	\$875.00	\$113,750.00	\$648.63	\$84,321.90	\$937.00	\$121,810.00	\$1,000.00	\$130,000.00
817001Q	36" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	1140	\$772.37	\$880,501.80	\$900.00	\$1,026,000.00	\$803.75	\$916,275.00	\$806.26	\$919,136.40	\$860.00	\$980,400.00
817003H	16" Trenched Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	60	\$167.74	\$10,064.40	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$211.07	\$12,664.20	\$375.47	\$22,528.20	\$93.00	\$5,580.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$438,197.00	\$438,197.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$745,556.00	\$745,556.00	\$570,000.00	\$570,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	1210	\$41.52	\$50,239.20	\$22.00	\$26,620.00	\$40.00	\$48,400.00	\$45.05	\$54,510.50	\$55.00	\$66,550.00
9030700	Topsoil	CY	775	\$31.05	\$24,063.75	\$18.00	\$13,950.00	\$45.00	\$34,875.00	\$36.10	\$27,977.50	\$31.00	\$24,025.00
9030800	Seed	LB	8	\$86.25	\$690.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$29.50	\$236.00	\$80.25	\$642.00	\$13.00	\$104.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	960	\$6.90	\$6,624.00	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$2.36	\$2,265.60	\$6.42	\$6,163.20	\$1.00	\$960.00
9031000	Water	MGAL	0.25	\$5,175.00	\$1,293.75	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$4,815.00	\$1,203.75	\$2,800.00	\$700.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	3400	\$9.20	\$31,280.00	\$9.00	\$30,600.00	\$7.00	\$23,800.00	\$9.10	\$30,940.00	\$10.50	\$35,700.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$27,062.00	\$27,062.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,885.00	\$5,885.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$51,092.00	\$51,092.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$144,450.00	\$144,450.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
9050600	Temporary Traffic Striping	LUMP	1	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$14,445.00	\$14,445.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9059000	Traffic Control Officer	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9070200	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide)	LF	8650	\$30.01	\$259,586.50	\$20.00	\$173,000.00	\$30.00	\$259,500.00	\$23.54	\$203,621.00	\$25.50	\$220,575.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	100	\$54.39	\$5,439.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$85.60	\$8,560.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
9070408	8" Concrete Drive	SY	50	\$130.32	\$6,516.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$85.60	\$4,280.00	\$86.00	\$4,300.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$1,525,976.00	\$1,525,976.00	\$1,560,000.00	\$1,560,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$1,377,620.17	\$1,377,620.17	\$1,090,000.00	\$1,090,000.00
9900001	Remove and Replace Brick Sign	LF	15	\$424.29	\$6,364.35	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$590.00	\$8,850.00	\$499.33	\$7,489.95	\$467.00	\$7,005.00
9900002	Utility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9900003	96" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1'-16.0')	EACH	1	\$35,401.00	\$35,401.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,394.17	\$22,394.17	\$41,584.00	\$41,584.00	\$32,510.00	\$32,510.00
9900004	96" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1'-20.0')	EACH	1	\$36,325.00	\$36,325.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$23,394.17	\$23,394.17	\$46,478.00	\$46,478.00	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00
9900005	Vibration Monitoring	EACH	20	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$696.00	\$13,920.00	\$585.00	\$11,700.00
	Total				\$15,633,518.00		\$15,886,850.00		\$17,265,172.67		\$21,419,269.00		\$22,055,925.0